Language Arts Answer Sheet

— Nouns Revision Exercise

1

1. Collective

2. Proper

3. Common

4. Collective

5. Abstract

6. Common

7. Proper

8. Abstract

9. Abstract

10. Collective

11. board

12. choir, chorus,
chorale

13. score, orchestra,
band

14. bouquet

15. school, quiz, staff

16. collection

17. suite, set

18. bushel, shock

19. rack, wardrobe

20. troupe, gambol

21. Siblings, common
22. Fillies, feminine
23. Stadia/Stadiums,
neuter

24. Branches, neuter
25. Teachers, common
26. Larvae, common
27. Ewes, feminine

28. Stallions, masculine
29. Luggage, neuter
30. Heroes, masculine
31. The monkeys’ tails.

2 — Pronouns Revision Exercise

1. themselves
. myself

. herself

. ourselves
. oneself

. them

I

us

9. they

10. she

11. me

12. he

13. Her

14.1

15.1

16. whom
17. whose
18. which
19. whom
20. who
21. who
22. whom
23. whose
24. which
25. whom
26. whose

3 — Adjectives Revision Exercise

1. Proper

. Interrogative

. Demonstrative
. Indefinite

. Possessive

. Distributive

. Descriptive

. Demonstrative
9. Proper

10. Possessive
11. Interrogative
12. Demonstrative
13. ninth
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14. courageous
15. skilful

16. fried

17. spectacular
18. careless

19. affectionate
20. fashionable
21. meddling,
meddlesome
22. studious
23. destructive
24. deserted
25. circular

32. The lady’s shoes.
33. The babies’ toys.
34. The mouse’s trap.
35. The birds’ feathers.
36. Nicholas’ pens.

37. The firemen’s
helmets.

38. The child’s bag.

47. resemblance
48. choice

49. defiance

50. marriage

51. responsibility -
responsibilities
52. gang - posse
53. congregation -

39. The children’s bedroom. choir

40. My sister-in-law’s
purse.

41. invasion

42. behaviour

43. pronunciation

44, pressure

45. curiosity

46. denial

27. which

28. whom

29. who

30. whose

31. Relative

32. Reflexive

33. Possessive

34. Indefinite

35. Demonstrative
36. Relative

37. Indefinite

38. Demonstrative
39. Possessive

26. thinner
27. more generous
28. simplest
29. driest

30. easier
31. highest
32. sweetest
33. more/less
intelligent
34. best

35. more

36. more/less
interesting

54. student - students
55. goose - geese

56. cactus - cacti

57. encouraging -
encouragement

58. criterion - criteria
59. vixen - fox

60. team - staff

61. cavitys — cavities
62. beautifulness -
beauty

63. troup — troop

64. tiger — tigress

65. generous -
generosity

66. alga — algae

67. host — hostess
68. analysis — analyses
69. removing -
removal

70. deers - deer

40. himself - themselves

41. whom - who

42. themselves - himself

43, their - her
44, she - her
45. me -1

46. who’s - whose

47. they - he/she
48. who — whom
49. which - who

50. you - one

37. more/less
comfortable

38. worst

39. less

40. most/least
charming

41. most cleverest -
cleverest

42. quietest - quieter
43. worse - worst
44. most (2nd) - more
45. least - less

46. fewer - fewest

47. famouser -
more famous
48. most - least
49. least - most
50. least - most
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4 — Verb Tenses Revision Exercise

1. teaches

2. pass

3. played

4. broke

5. sped

6. will finish
7. shall visit

8. will play

9. have received
10. have cancelled

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

has fallen 21. is baking

has crept 22. are flying

had burst 23. are swimming
had blown 24. is riding

had sung 25. were studying
had played 26. was writing

will have begun 27. were running
will have sewn 28. was hopping
will have completed  29. shall be sending
will have spoken 30. will be preparing

5 — Verbs Revision Exercise

1. bit

2. forgotten
3. travelled
4. taught

5. laying

6. lay

7. mown

8. sewed

9. trying
10. sank

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

driven 21. loves
planning 22. have
written 23. looks

gone 24. cares
ground 25. enjoy
boasting 26. was

lain 27. taste
brayed 28. plan
bought 29. participates
burst 30. are

Adverbs Revision Exercise

6—

1. daily

2. immediately
3. happily

4. irritatingly
5. greedily
6. painfully
7. noisily

8. occasionally

9. recently

10. furiously

11. hastily, Manner

12. where, Interrogative
13. almost, Degree

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

late, Time
there, Place
alone, Manner
often, Time

red, Degree
rapidly, Manner
recently, Time
not, Negation
quite, Degree
promptly, Time
now, Time
rather, Degree
more/less willingly

7 — Prepositions Revision Exercise

1. across

. over

. to, by

. beneath

in, of

. after, for

. without

. by, for, from
9. under, during
10. on, to

11. of

12. for

13. on

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19. with

20. to

21. into the water

22. During the rainy night
23. behind the wooden
frame

24. along the beach

25. through the village

from
with
of
from
by

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

31. will be travelling
32. will be going

33. have been having
34. have been waiting
35. has been improving
36. has been working
37. had been watching
38. had been recovering
39. had been listening

40. had been crying

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

was
advises
hike
sing
stay
Vvisits
listens
38. were
39. Has
40. is

sooner
most/least beautifully
better

most

earlier

more/less artistically
most/least bitterly
more/less fluently
most graciously
more/less successfully
more/less loudly
better

least

in the museum
In the evening
to the cinema
on the sofa
behind the bushes
beside

past

among

into

except

like

between

of

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

taking - taken
shall - will

has - have
collapses - collapsed
took - taken
seeked - sought
forgot - forgotten
is - was

chopping - chop
mowed - mown

41.
42.
43.

played - playing
putted - put

was - were

44. receive - receives
45. wants - want

46. tryed - tried
47. cater - caters
48. has - have
49. saw - seen
50.

study — studies

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

worse

more later - later
good - well

of - off

frequent - frequently
fluent - fluently
graceful - gracefully
most fastest - fastest
48. illegible - illegibly
49. melodious -
melodiously

50. easier - easily

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

except

Besides

to - into

for - of

of - from

to - against
with - to

with - from

and - to

among - between
besides - beside
in - into
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8 — Combination Paper: Parts of Speech Revision Exercise

1. Adjective 9. Conjunction 17. Pronoun

2. Adverb 10. Preposition 18. Preposition

3. Noun 11. Preposition 19. Preposition

4. Verb 12. Noun 20. Adjective

5. Adverb 13. Adjective 21. Adverb

6. Adjective 14. Noun 22. Adverb

7. Adjective 15. Verb 23. Adjective

8. Pronoun 16. Pronoun 24. Conjunction

9 — Subject Verb Agreement Revision Exercise

1. have 11. play 21. was 31.1s

2. are 12. has 22.1s 32. has

3. refracts 13. am 23. was 33. were
4. engage 14. was 24. flies 34. belong
5. was 15. have 25. play 35. draw
6. was 16. affects 26. were 36. enjoy
7. takes 17. strolls 27. was 37. was
8. gives 18. were 28. were 38. cares
9. admits 19. 1s 29. has 39. works
10. studies 20. cries 30. is 40. was

10 — Conjunctions and Joining Sentences Revision Exercise

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Adjective
Adverb
Pronoun
Noun
Preposition
Verb

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

knew - know
their - his
was - were
were - was
is — are

46. relies - rely
47. are - is

48. goes - go
49, is - am

50. is — are

1. Although 16. Where 24. My grandmother, 29. The passengers, whose
2. Because 17. Although whom [ visited yesterday, maxi-taxi was in an
3. As 18. Or is very sick. accident, have been taken
4. When 19. If 25. Dylan went to Caracas to the emergency ward.
5. But 20. Until with Santiago, who speaks 30. This is the house in
6. Where 21. A new teacher, whose Spanish very well. which I used to live.
7. Than name was Miss Jones, 26. The doctor called to 31. and - because
8. Until arrived at school. see the little girl, whose 32. or - nor
9. That 22. The thief, who stole all foot was broken. 33. because — yet, however, but
10. Or the jewels, has been 27. The painting, which 34. but - because
11. Until, so that caught. hung over the hutch, has 35. if - unless
12. Unless, until 23. The sweets, which I fallen down. 36. and - or
13. While, when bought, have all been 28. There is the teacher to 37. since — but, although
14. Like eaten. whom I wrote a letter of 38. if - unless
15. Because apology. 39. When - Although
40. nor — or

11 — Spelling Revision Exercise
1. affects 11. choices 21. natural 31. resistant 41. muscles 51. stricken
2. breathe 12. ignorance 22. materials 32. valuable 42. sufficient 52. persistent
3. contamination 13. economy 23. fertility 33. communities 43. threatens 53. alienated
4. pesticides 14. suffered 24. wastage 34. medicinal 44. emotional 54. society
5. eventually 15. decline 25. competitive 35. ecosystems 45. impact 55. camouflage
6. consumption 16. resources 26. physical 36. foliage 46. environment 56. colour
7. knowledge 17. renewable 27. entertainment 37. potentially 47. enforce 57. polar
8. enlightens 18. depleted 28. governed 38. repeatedly 48. guidelines 58. kingdom
9. capacity 19. technique 29. ensure 39. exhausted 49. characterized  59. strategy
10. distinguish 20. rearing 30. consistent 40. illness 50. resources 60. protect

pennacool.com Language Arts Answer Sheet (Std. 5) Page 3



12 — Punctuation and Capitalization Revision Exercise

1. Fortin
2. research-based
3. library,
4. libraries:
5. fiction,
6. authors’
7. Jamie,
8. First,

9. children,
10. problems;

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

S.

Kids
friends,
two-wheeler
Help!

pain,”

help:

Salim
regularly;
Gardens

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

13 — Grammar Revision Exercise

1. plays - play

2. skillfullest -
most skilful

3. and — however
4. chosen — chose
5. to — with

6. responsible -
responsibly

7. quick — quickly
8. setted — set

9. who’s — whose
10. to — of

11. while — after

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

reduce — reduced
me — 1

enter — entered
were -was

at — from

humble — humbly
so — and, before
whose — who’s
studying — study
is — are

least — most
quality — qualities
with — of

25

.is —are
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.

problem — problems
need — needs
among — between
regular — regularly
he — one

much — many

lead — leads

require — requires
day — daily
comfortable - comfortably
most — more

each other -

one another

38. improve — improved
39. develops — develop
40. less — fewer

41. politics — political
42. continual -
continuously

43. who — that

44. entertaining -
entertainment

45. rather — prefer

46. know — known

47. bought — brought

city, 31. Village 41. World”. 51. up,
heart-broken 32. second-generation 42. kind, 52. Performing
sister, 33. follows: 43. daily? 53. success,”
“Great work!” 34. A Way 44.it’s 54. A.
recently, 35. novels, 45. following: 55. “Alas!”
Harvey 36. He’s 46. effectively, 56. son,

U.S.A 37. Mr. 47. skill; 57. thirty-five
There’s 38. kind-hearted 48. self-correction  58. Junior’s
plan, 39. children’s 49. who’s 59. home;
four-legged 40. The 50. sing, 60. warnings,

48. utilize - utilizes

49. economy - economic
50. who - which

51. are - is

52. onliest - only

53. afflicts - afflict

54. there - their

55. is - was

56. stronger - strongest
57. catastrophe - catastrophic
58. so — since

59. at - of

60. previously - previous
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